

Danny Zoller
CEO
Prospect Holding Company, LLC
Beverly Hills, CA

Mr. Zoller currently serves as Chief Executive Officer of Prospect Holding Company, LLC, and its subsidiary, Prospect Mortgage, LLC, Over the course of his career, Mr. Zoller has held leadership and management positions across the corporate, financial services, private equity and legal fields. Prior to joining Prospect in 2009, Mr. Zoller was the Director of Corporate Development for VisaNow, Inc., the Managing Director & Chief Operating Officer of Astor Financial, LLC, a Chicago based investment management company, and was a Principal at

Sterling Partners, a leading Chicago and Baltimore based private equity firm. In the early stages of his career, Mr. Zoller, was a partner with the law firm of Arnstein & Lehr in Chicago, IL (n/k/a Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP), where he specialized in corporate, real estate and financial transactions. Mr. Zoller received his B.B.A. in Finance from the University of Texas and a J.D. from DePaul University College of Law. In Los Angeles, Mr. Zoller serves on the Board of Governors of Cedars Sinai.